PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDI AG	06/17/2016
HOCHSCHULE INGOLSTADT	07/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	85045 INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9024466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN LLC

Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WINKLER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WINKLER-ASSIGNM#page1.tif source=WINKLER-ASSIGNM#page2.tif

PATENT 503945902 REEL: 039341 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUDI AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address of 85045 Ingolstadt, Germany, and HOCHSCHULE INGOLSTADT, with an address at Esplanade 10, 85049 Ingolstadt, Germany (hereinafter collectively: "Assignors"), are joint owners of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,024,466 entitled "On-Board Electrical System For a Motor Vehicle and Method for Operating an Electrical Load", issued May 5, 2015 and the inventions covered thereby, which patent is currently in force ("The Patent"); and

WHEREAS, AUDI AG as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent and Assignors are willing to assign their interest herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in the invention and The Patent for the United States and its territorial possessions all said rights to be held and enjoyed solely by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of The Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignors hereby covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors.

1

In testimony whereof	great Sales	as		on
behalf of AUDI AG and	as		on l	oehalf
of HOCHSCHULE INGOLSTADT,				
this day of				
, 2016.				
	AUDI A	G / .	•	
	By:	M. Herbst		.D. Bauer
	<i>y</i>	6		
Dated: 47.06. 2016	WITNE	ss <u>Happ</u> S. # opp		
Dated: 47-06. 2016	WITNE	ss <u>(). Han</u> () J. Han	nmer	
	HOCH	SCHULE INGC	DLSTADT	
	By:	Technische F	Hochschule Ing	JUUL rolstadt
Dated: 13.07.2016	WITNE	8504 ss: <u>} - (- /</u>	19 Ingolstadt	K. Kohlmann
Dated: 13.0) 2016	WITNE	ss <u>JVO</u> STETAUI	KOBN	

2